DBLS DOGS RIDE (Dave, Brenda, Larry, Susan)
HILL and DALE, SCALE and SAIL 09/14/2002

LEGEND:
R=right turn SS= stop sign X=crossroad intersection
Y=Y in road BR= bearright  T=T at end of road
L= left turn BL= bear left S= straight
PTtoPT _ TOTAL _ TURN
0.0 0.0 R Unneberg Ave. Succasunna, NJ
(Isherwood'’s driveway)
0.1 0.1 R [Condit Street @ SS
0.6 0.7 L [Eyland Ave. @ SS (caution traffic)
0.1 0.8 R [Meadowview Ave (caution - double
lwide drain before turn on right)
0.2 1.0 L [MidlandRd. @ T
0.1 1.1 R |Righter Rd. @ SS (no sign)
0.9 2.0 R [Park Ave. @ SS
1.8 3.8 R [Dover Chester Rd. @ SS
(AKA RT. 513)
0.1 3.9 L [roniaRd. (lroniaMendham Rd.)
2 street signs on opposite sides of
0.8 4.7 R Rd @ SS
PTtoPT __TOTAL _ TURN
0.5 12.5 R [Lake Rd. (sign on L) turn is after wood
sided bridge, very narrow road but
this IS a 2 way street!
13.6 lwaterfall on right
1.2 13.7 | BR [@ Y-road divides - sign says — KEEP
RIGHT
0.6 14.3 L [Pennbrook Rd. (near top, note why it’s
JAKA - Jacob’s Ladder) (use GG)
15.6 Pennbrook becomes Post Kennel Rd.
1.8 16.1 Roebling Rd. @ SS (sign on left
behind trees)
0.6 16.7 R [Mountain Top Rd. @ SS
0.8 17.5 BL |DrydenRd. @ Y
19.0 Dryden Rd. becomes Bliss Rd.
1.6 19.1 L |Bernardsville Rd. @ SS (concrete
sign of left) caution—-busy road
0.2 19.3 BR [Hilltop Rd. @ Y (grate on right)
0.5 19.8 BL |to stay on Hilltop Rd.
0.8 20.6 BL |@ Y to stay on Hilltop Rd.
0.2 20.8 S |Mountain Ave. @ TL (cross over
Rt.510 / E. Main St.)

PTtoPT __TOTAL _ TURN
0.7 5.4 L [ronia Rd. (caution — turn on downhill
bend) (white concrete sign on right of
hand)
6.5 CAUTION - DOWNHILL WITH SHARP
6.9 Stay to the right @ Y - clear sailing
now! -
2.2 7.6 R |Roxiticus Rd. @ T on curve - (no sign)
0.4 8.0 S [to stay on Roxiticus Rd. @ SS (cross
RT. 24/Mendham Rd.) Caution- traffic
1.2 9.2 L |Union Schoolhouse Rd. (turn on an
uphill with a bend)
0.7 9.9 R |Mosle Rd. @ Yield
0.6 10.5 L [HubHollow Rd. - on a downhilll &
(before stone bridge)
0.8 11.3 BR [Hub Hollow becomes Branch Rd. (at
COW sign on R)
0.7 12.0 L Willow Ave. @ Yield
PTtoPT __TOTAL _ TURN
1.0 21.8 R |Mountainside Rd. @ X intersection on
hill  (use GG)
1.2 23.0 L [Horizon Drive (use GG)
1.7 24.7 R [CalaisRd. @SS @T
0.1 24.8 Combs Hollow Rd.
2.1 26.9 L [Calais Rd. @ SS (some traffic)
1.0 27.9 S [|Pleasant HillRd. @ TL (cross Dover—
Chester Rd. /RT 513) ]
0.7 28.6 S  [to continue on Pleasant Hill Rd. @ SS
lon a downhill (cross over Park Ave.)
29.6 Pleasant Hill Rd. becomes Ironia Rd.
sign on | just before river/bridge
2.0 30.6 | BR [@ Yield sign & then?.  (use GG)
0.0 30.6 R [Pleasant Hill Rd. @ SS (use GG)
0.8 31.4 BL [@ Yield sign to stay on Pleasant Hill Rd.
-you must yield—- to L & R (caution
Blind hill on Right)
1.4 31.8 S |Unneberg Ave.(cross over Eyland Ave)
0.6 32.4 R [into Isherwood’s driveway !

YEAH ! Celebrate—you did it!!!




